period of 360 (three hundred and sixty) days, the Bank may, on the 361st (three hundred and sixty-
first) day, classify such Customer Account as an Inactive Account. 

The status of a Customer Account may be elevated from Inactive to Dormant if, within a period of 
1,800 (one thousand eight hundred) days, the Customer does not submit a request for 
reactivation through the Bank’s channels. The Bank shall classify such account as Dormant on 
the 1,801st (one thousand eight hundred and first) day. 

This classification also applies to each account held by the Customer if the Customer has more